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Wednesday, September 18 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, September 19 9:30 am – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, September 25 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Thursday, September 26 2 pm – 7 pm Larkspur Room

Monday, September 30 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 1 11 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 2 10 am – 2:30 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 8 2 pm – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 9 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Thursday, October 10 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 14 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 15 6:30 am – 12:30 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 16 7 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, October 17 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Tuesday, October 22 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 23 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, October 24 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 28 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 29 7 am – 4 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 30 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 4 9:30 am – 1 pm Library

Tuesday, November 5 1:30 pm – 8 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, November 6 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, November 7 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 11 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, November 13 6 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

2019 Immunization Clinic Schedule
MarinHealth Medical Center, 250 Bon Air Road Off-Site Clinics

100B Drakes Landing, Suite 167 
Monday, September 30 
12 pm – 3 pm 

3950 Terra Linda 
IT Conference Room 
Wednesday, October 16  
9:30 am – 12:30 pm

Things to remember  
for all clinics:
• Bring your Hospital ID Badge

• Wear a top that is loose in 
the upper arm

• Expect this process to take  
15 – 30 minutes (depending 
on the crowd)

Deadline to complete  
is November 13!

Questions? Email  
EHS@mymarinhealth.org

“MarinHealth” and the MarinHealth logo are servicemarks of Marin General Hospital and used by its affiliates pursuant to licensing arrangements.
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Shin Splints (Medial Tibial Stress Syndrome) 
 

Background  
• Medial Tibial Stress Syndrome 

(MTSS) is commonly referred to as shin splints  
• It is a chronic musculoskeletal condition that affects 

the lower leg    
• Most individuals notice it as pain in the lower leg 

after running and jumping  

Cause   
Shin splints comprises multiple lower leg injuries that 
are located in the lower leg compartment 
and are caused by: 

• Repeated impacts from running and jumping  
• Flat feet with weak intrinsic foot muscles 
• Feet with excessively high arches 
• Improper footwear and hard running surfaces   
• Rapid changes in physical activity frequency  

Susceptible Populations 
Shin splints commonly occur in the populations  
listed below:  

• Individuals in year-round sports 
• Participants in high-impact activities (cross-county, 

basketball, soccer, and track) 
• Individuals with an increased body mass index (BMI) 

Signs and Symptoms   
Common symptoms of shin splints include: 

• Pain originating in the front shin during or after 
physical activity  

• Pain during the touch-down phase of running 
or jumping  

• Tenderness of the inner or outer musculature of  
the lower leg  

 Prevention and Rehabilitation  
Treatment options for shin splints involve:  

• Temporary rest and application of ice to control 
symptoms of pain 

• Custom orthotics to support the arches of the 
affected feet   

• Physical therapy to strengthen the intrinsic muscles 
of the foot  

• Gradual exposure to activities and 
maintaining proper work-rest ratios   

Consulting a Physician   
Pain associated with shin splints is similar to the pain 
felt with stress fractures of the tibia, so an individual 
experiencing these symptoms may want to consult an 
orthopedic physician to rule out this possibility.  
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Contact MarinHealth  
Orthopedic Physician  
Dr. Eric Bava to schedule  
an appointment.  
 

 
MarinHealth Orthopedic Surgery  
A UCSF Health Clinic 
 

1240 South Eliseo Drive 
Suite 101 
Greenbrae, CA 94904 
Phone: 1-415-925-8963 
Fax: 1-628-240-2181 

 


